

arch and

The Freedom Sculpture: Freedom a Shared Dream

unoation

The City of Los Angeles joins in saluting and celebrating with the Iranian American community and the Farhang Foundation on the grand occasion of the unveiling of The Freedom Sculpture: Freedom a Shared Dream. This monumental sculpture is a historic gift to the City of Los Angeles symbolizing freedom, multicultural coexistence, and respect for diversity, highlighting American values embodied by the kaleidoscope of people and cultures who live harmoniously together in greater Los Angeles. The City furthermore recognizes all those involved for their outstanding and generous contributions in making The Freedom Sculpture possible. We thank Farhang Foundation for their profound leadership and civic involvement and for making such a significant impact through this project. Through steadfast ways and caring deeds, the Iranian American community and the Farhang Foundation are making Los Angeles a better place in which to live.

July 4, 2017 PAUL KORETZ Councilmember 5th District ERIC GARCETTI **GILBERT CEDILLO** CURREN D. PRICE, JR. Councilmember 1st District Mayor Councilmember 9th District n n HERE J. WESSON, JR. MIKE BONIN PAUL KREKORIAN Councilmember 11th District Councilmember 2nd District Councilmember 10th District BOB BLUMENFIELD LL ENGLANDER MITCHE Councilmember 3rd District Councilmember 12th District DAVID E. RYU MITCHO Councilmember 4th District Councilmember 13th District anna NURY MAATINEZ JOSE HUIZAR Councilmember 6th District Councilmember 14th District JOE BUSCAINO MARQUEECE HARRIS-DAWSON Councilmember 15th District Councilmember 8th District